507872724 04/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7919854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ROMANO	04/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL ROMANO
Street Address:	133 MALAYON WAY
City:	LEESBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34788

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10390203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079148604

Email: mike@disruptivecore.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL ROMANO

Address Line 1: 133 MALAYON WAY
Address Line 4: LEESBURG, FLORIDA 34788

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MICHAEL ROMANO

SIGNATURE:

/Micharl Romano/

04/25/2023

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 507872724 REEL: 063434 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - U.S. PATENT # 10,390,203

Whereas, I, Michael Romano, the inventor and owner (though my now defunct company, NexGen Global Technologies, a Florida LLC # L12000013998) of U.S. Patent Number 10,390,203, dated, August 20, 2019, titled, MULTIMEDIA CENTRIC ADAPTIVE EMERGENCY RESPONSE MESSAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD I now am naming myself, Michael Romano, as the ("Assignee") to the above referenced Patent #10,390,203.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Inventor/Assignee and the Inventor/Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Date: April 25, 2023

Assignor:

Michael Romano

PATENT REEL: 063434 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 04/25/2023